DTC P1756 LINE PRESSURE CONTROL FUNCTION

Description

Description

Line pressure is controlled by a signal sent from TCM 1o generale
the line pressure nocessary for torque tranemiseion by stesl ball.
The pressure is returned from the hydraulic sensor sensor to TCM,
and it is regulated continuously 1o maintain the target oil pressure.
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DIAGNOSTIC TROUBLE CODE (DTC) CONFIRMATION

If “DIAGNOSTIC TROUBLE CODE CONFIRMATION PROCE-
lously conducted, a turn
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After ine repair, parform the following procedure to confirm that the

1) Turn ignition switch “ON" and select “DATA MONITOR™ mode
2) Start engine and maintain the following conditions for at least

OFP PULLY SIG: 10 km/h (6 MPH) or more
THRTL POS SEN: More than 0.7 - 0.8V

or more
89°C (68 - 210°F)
Il the check result is NG, replace CVT assembly.
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DTC P1756 LINE PRESSURE CONTROL FUNCTION
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DTC P1756 LINE PRESSURE CONTROL FUNCTION
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DTC P1758 LINE PRESSURE SOLENOID CIRCUIT

Diescriphion
Description
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the line pressure necessary for torque tranamission by sioal beit.
The pressure is returned from the line pressure sensor to TCM, and
it is regulated continuously 10 maintain the targel oil pressure.
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DIAGNOSTIC TROUBLE CODE (DTC) CONFIRMATION

s PROCEDURE .
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Begmg Always drive vehicle at a safe speed.
NOTE:

i “DIAGNOSTIC TROUBLE CODE CONFIRMATION PROCE-
DURE" has been previously conducted, a turn
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| the next lesl.
After the repair, perform the foliowing procedure 1o confirm thal the
sATssl ] malfunction is eliminated.
5 With CONSULT-II
1) Tum igntion switch "ON" and select “DATA MONITOR™ mode
for “<ENGINE™ with CONSULT-II.

H the check resull s NG, go to “Diagnostic Procadura®,
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DTC P1758 LINE PRESSURE SOLENOQID CIRCUIT

Description (Cont'e}
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DTC P1758 LINE PRESSURE SOLENOID CIRCUIT
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Wiring Diagram — LPS —
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DTC P1758 LINE PRESSURE SOLENOID CIRCUIT
Diagnostic Procadure

Diagnostic Procedure

1 CHECK GROUND CIRCUIT

1. Tum ignition switch to “OFF position.
2. Disconnect terminal cond assembly connecior in anging comparment,
3. Check resistance betwean ling pressure control solenoid valwe connector FI02 terminal 10 and ground.
Aesistancs:
8- 100

oK = |GOTO2
MG P | Replace CVT assembly

2 CHECHK POWER SOURCE CIRCLUIT

1. Tum igniion swilch bo “OFF positicn,
2. Disconnect TCM harness connecion
3. Check conlinuily balwean ne pressure control sclenced valve connacior FI02 terminal 10 and TOM harness connactor
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Continuity should exist.
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I OK, check harness for shor 10 ground and short 10 power.
4. Reinstall any part remaved.
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NG P |Raplace CVT assembly

3 CHECK DTC

Perlorm Diagnostic Troubde Code (DTC) confamation procedurs, AT-T090,
oK or NG

b |inspection END
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P |1. Perdorm TCM inpulioutpul signal inspection,
2. W NG, rechack TCM pin ierminals for damags of loose conneclich with hemeass con-
Mecior.
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